Sulakshana Trikha as the whole time director of the Company on the 

following terms and conditions:- 

1. Period of Appointment:- She has been appointed for period of term of 5 Year 

and shall be eligible for the re-appointment. 

2. Remuneration:-  

i. Basic Salary: Rs. 75,000 (Rupees Seventy Five Thousand) Per Month with 

such increments as the Board may decide from time to time. 
ii. Medical Expenses: Expenses incurred for self and family, as per Company’s 

rules subject to such ceiling as may be decided by the Board from time to 

time but not exceeding, in any case, one month salary per year or Five